
WK U17/U23 Wheelchair Fencing
8 oktober 2016 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 KRASSIKOV, Dmitry EST 999 29-09-02
2 KRASSIKOV, Valentin EST 999 29-09-02
3 DWORAK, Adrian GER 999 22-09-00
4 NEUMANN, Nils GER 113 12-11-00
5 SCHMIDT, Maurice GER 32 13-08-99
6 SCHRADER, Felix GER 109 20-05-03
7 LAM, Ka Man HKG 999 11-02-99
8 LAMBERTINI, Emanuele ITA 1 21-02-99
9 ALKHALDI, ABDULLAH KUW 999 08-08-00
10 UGUR, Birhan NED 999 29-06-00
11 EVDOKIMOVA, Alena RUS 21 20-10-00
12 GAVRILENKOV, Oleg RUS 999 11-07-00
13 GONCHAROVA, Aleksandra RUS 999 29-05-01
14 TROFIMOV, Nikita RUS 107 08-11-01
15 SEKER, Mehmet Bera TUR 999 18-08-03



3 pools of 5
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



WK U17/U23 Wheelchair Fencing
8 oktober 2016 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 LAMBERTINI, Emanuele ITA 1
2 EVDOKIMOVA, Alena RUS 21
3 SCHMIDT, Maurice GER 32
4 TROFIMOV, Nikita RUS 107
5 SCHRADER, Felix GER 109
6 NEUMANN, Nils GER 113
7 ALKHALDI, ABDULLAH KUW 999
8 KRASSIKOV, Dmitry EST 999
9 KRASSIKOV, Valentin EST 999
10 UGUR, Birhan NED 999
11 LAM, Ka Man HKG 999
12 GONCHAROVA, Aleksandra RUS 999
13 GAVRILENKOV, Oleg RUS 999
14 DWORAK, Adrian GER 999
15 SEKER, Mehmet Bera TUR 999



WK U17/U23 Wheelchair Fencing
8 oktober 2016 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2

09:30

Referee(s):

BEL, Erik (NED)

GONCHAROVA, Aleksandra RUS

GAVRILENKOV, Oleg RUS

ALKHALDI, ABDULLAH KUW

LAMBERTINI, Emanuele ITA

NEUMANN, Nils GER

Strip 3

09:30

Referee(s):

DUBREUIL, Cedric (FRA)

DWORAK, Adrian GER

SCHRADER, Felix GER

EVDOKIMOVA, Alena RUS

KRASSIKOV, Dmitry EST

LAM, Ka Man HKG

Strip 4

09:30

Referee(s):

LA ROSA, Massimo (ITA)

KRASSIKOV, Valentin EST

SEKER, Mehmet Bera TUR

UGUR, Birhan NED

TROFIMOV, Nikita RUS

SCHMIDT, Maurice GER



WK U17/U23 Wheelchair Fencing
8 oktober 2016 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 EVDOKIMOVA, Alena RUS 4 1,00 20 0 +20 Advanced
2 SCHMIDT, Maurice GER 4 1,00 20 4 +16 Advanced
3 LAMBERTINI, Emanuele ITA 4 1,00 20 5 +15 Advanced
4 GAVRILENKOV, Oleg RUS 3 0,75 18 8 +10 Advanced
5 UGUR, Birhan NED 3 0,75 16 7 +9 Advanced
6 LAM, Ka Man HKG 3 0,75 15 9 +6 Advanced
7 TROFIMOV, Nikita RUS 2 0,50 15 11 +4 Advanced
8 ALKHALDI, ABDULLAH KUW 2 0,50 13 10 +3 Advanced
9 SCHRADER, Felix GER 2 0,50 11 14 -3 Advanced
10 GONCHAROVA, Aleksandra RUS 1 0,25 7 15 -8 Advanced
11 KRASSIKOV, Dmitry EST 1 0,25 9 19 -10 Advanced
12 KRASSIKOV, Valentin EST 1 0,25 5 16 -11 Advanced
13 DWORAK, Adrian GER 0 0,00 7 20 -13 Advanced
14 SEKER, Mehmet Bera TUR 0 0,00 2 20 -18 Advanced
15 NEUMANN, Nils GER 0 0,00 0 20 -20 Advanced



Ref: DUBREUIL, Cedric (FRA)

1

Finals

Ref: BEZEM, Sebastian (GER)

1

Ref: DUBREUIL, Cedric (FRA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: BEZEM, Sebastian (GER)

1

Ref: LA ROSA, Massimo (ITA)

2

Ref: MAIANTC, Ekaterina (RUS)

3

Ref: DUBREUIL, Cedric (FRA)

4

Table of 8

1

Ref: DUBREUIL, Cedric (FRA)

2

Ref: MAIANTC, Ekaterina (RUS)

3

Ref: LA ROSA, Massimo (ITA)

4

Ref: BEZEM, Sebastian (GER)

5

Ref: DUBREUIL, Cedric (FRA)

6

Ref: LA ROSA, Massimo (ITA)

7

Ref: BEL, Erik (NED)

8

Table of 16

RUS

GER

KUW

NED

EST

GER

RUS

ITA

TUR

EST

HKG

RUS

(10) GONCHAROVA, Aleksandra
RUS

GER

GER



WK U17/U23 Wheelchair Fencing
8 oktober 2016 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 LAMBERTINI, Emanuele ITA 21-02-99
2 GAVRILENKOV, Oleg RUS 11-07-00
3T TROFIMOV, Nikita RUS 08-11-01
3T EVDOKIMOVA, Alena RUS 20-10-00
5 SCHMIDT, Maurice GER 13-08-99
6 UGUR, Birhan NED 29-06-00
7 LAM, Ka Man HKG 11-02-99
8 ALKHALDI, ABDULLAH KUW 08-08-00
9 SCHRADER, Felix GER 20-05-03
10 GONCHAROVA, Aleksandra RUS 29-05-01
11 KRASSIKOV, Dmitry EST 29-09-02
12 KRASSIKOV, Valentin EST 29-09-02
13 DWORAK, Adrian GER 22-09-00
14 SEKER, Mehmet Bera TUR 18-08-03
15 NEUMANN, Nils GER 12-11-00



WK U17/U23 Wheelchair Fencing
8 oktober 2016 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country IWAS Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BEL, Erik NED B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BEZEM, Sebastian GER B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUBREUIL, Cedric FRA A Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LA ROSA, Massimo ITA A Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MAIANTC, Ekaterina RUS B Ref: 1 Ref: 1


